

- 1 Page 1-line 3 After "applicability;" insert "repealing a
- 2 provision;".
- 3
- 4 Page 1-line 9 Delete line through "(ii)" and insert "7-13-
- 5 1609 by creating a new subsection (d)".
- 6
- 7 Page 3-lines 7 through 16 Delete entirely including the
- 8 Senate standing committee amendment
- 9 (HB0177SS001/AE) to these lines and insert:
- 10
- 11 "(d) A prosecuting attorney may serve on the program team
- 12 upon the request of any member of the program team and upon the
- 13 consent of the prosecuting attorney.
- 14
- 15 **Section 2.** W.S. 7-13-1609(a)(ii) is repealed.".
- 16
- 17 Page 3-line 18 Delete "**Section 2.**" and insert "**Section 3.**".
- 18
- 19 Page 3-line 21 Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 4.**".
- 20 ANSELMI-DALTON